



Lassen County

Legislation Text

File #: ID# 120-21, **Version:** 1

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

SUBJECT: Amendment number six (6) to the contract with Willdan Engineering which increases the amount payable to Willdan from \$80,000 to \$140,000, and extends the term of the contract to June 30, 2024.

FISCAL IMPACT: Increases general fund expense over a three-year period by \$60,000.00 which is mostly paid for by building permit applicants for plan checks.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve; and 2) authorize the County Administrative Officer to execute the contract amendment.